
Belmont Abbey (4-4) -vs- Barry (5-2)
2/10/2008 at Miami Shores, Fla. (Feinbloom Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brian Milanes (1-0)
Loss: Tayler Powell (0-2)
HBP: Bobby Riley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Connacher First: Cory Gottsegen 
Start: 3:03 pm   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 231   Weather: Marvelous

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Belmont Abbey 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 7 3
Barry 0 1 7 0 0 1 1 2 X 12 15 0

Belmont Abbey 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Castellanos 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Matt Cochran ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler McKenzie lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Will Breslin 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Seth Waller rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Jay McConnell c 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Spencer Sobol c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Ronda dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny O'Brien ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Vasquez cf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Patrick Atwell ph/cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carlos Vasquez 3b 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Daniel Kassouf ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Derek Swilley ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Joey Huber ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tayler Powell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Morton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Jonas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 3 7 6

2B: Seth Waller (1); Carlos Vasquez (1)
HBP: Tyler McKenzie (1)
E: Jay McConnell (1); Carlos Vasquez (2)

Barry 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Shaw ss 3 1 1 3 2 0 0
Carlos Gomez 1b 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
Andrew Frezza cf 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Joel Keefe lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Alex Delgado lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
John Servidio rf 5 2 4 4 0 0 0
Manny Pedrozo c 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Yudelmis Hernandez dh 3 3 1 0 2 1 0
Mitch Rodriguez 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
    Julio Diez 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Rossi 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brian Milanes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robbie Conver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Holmes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 12 15 10 6 3 7

2B: John Servidio (1)
HR: John Servidio (2)
SB: Yudelmis Hernandez (1); Mitch Rodriguez (1)

Belmont Abbey IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tayler Powell (L, 0-2) 2.2 8 8 8 6 0 1 0 0 0 15 21 4 3 —
Andrew Morton 4.1 5 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 17 2 7 —
Evan Jonas 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 —
Totals 15 12 12 6 3 1 0 0 0 37 43 8 10

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Milanes (W, 1-0) 6.0 4 1 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 21 23 5 6 —
Bobby Riley 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 —
Robbie Conver 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 —
Josh Holmes 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 —
Totals 7 2 2 3 7 0 0 1 0 33 37 8 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

Belmont Abbey - Top of 1st BAC BUB
No play. 0 0
Castellanos struck out swinging. 0 0
McKenzie singled through the right side. 0 0
Breslin grounded out to 2b; McKenzie advanced to second. 0 0
Waller doubled down the lf line, RBI; McKenzie scored. 1 0
McConnell struck out swinging. 1 0

Barry - Top of 1st BAC BUB
Shaw walked. 1 0
Gomez grounded out to ss; Shaw advanced to second. 1 0
Frezza flied out to lf. 1 0
Keefe grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Belmont Abbey - Top of 2nd BAC BUB
Ronda lined out to 1b. 1 0
J. Vasquez walked. 1 0
Ca. Vasquez struck out swinging. 1 0
Swilley grounded out to p, bunt. 1 0

Barry - Top of 2nd BAC BUB
Servidio singled through the left side. 1 0
Pedrozo popped into double play ss to 1b; Servidio out on the play. 1 0
Y.Hernandez walked. 1 0
Rodriguez singled to left center; Y.Hernandez advanced to third. 1 0
Rodriguez stole second; Y.Hernandez stole home. 1 1
Rossi walked. 1 1
Shaw walked; Rossi advanced to second; Rodriguez advanced to third. 1 1
Gomez popped up to 2b. 1 1

Belmont Abbey - Top of 3rd BAC BUB
Castellanos popped up to ss. 1 1
McKenzie grounded out to 2b. 1 1
Breslin flied out to rf. 1 1

Barry - Top of 3rd BAC BUB
Frezza singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 1 1
Keefe fouled out to ss. 1 1
Frezza advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Servidio homered to left field, 2 RBI; Frezza scored. 1 3
Pedrozo singled through the left side. 1 3
Y.Hernandez walked; Pedrozo advanced to second. 1 3
Rodriguez walked; Y.Hernandez advanced to second; Pedrozo advanced to third. 1 3
Rossi singled to left field, RBI; Rodriguez advanced to second; Y.Hernandez advanced to third; Pedrozo
scored.

1 4

Shaw singled to left field, 2 RBI; Rossi advanced to second; Rodriguez scored; Y.Hernandez scored. 1 6
Gomez grounded out to p; Shaw advanced to second; Rossi advanced to third. 1 6
Frezza singled through the left side, advanced to second on a muffed throw by c, 2 RBI; Shaw scored; Rossi
scored.

1 8

Morton to p for Powell. 1 8
Keefe flied out to lf. 1 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Belmont Abbey - Top of 4th BAC BUB
Waller grounded out to ss. 1 8
McConnell walked. 1 8
Ronda flied out to cf. 1 8
J. Vasquez singled through the left side; McConnell advanced to second. 1 8
Ca. Vasquez singled up the middle; J. Vasquez advanced to third; McConnell advanced to third, out at home
cf to 1b.

1 8

Barry - Top of 4th BAC BUB
Servidio doubled down the rf line. 1 8
Pedrozo struck out swinging. 1 8
Y.Hernandez struck out swinging. 1 8
Rodriguez grounded out to 2b. 1 8

Belmont Abbey - Top of 5th BAC BUB
Swilley lined out to lf. 1 8
Castellanos struck out swinging. 1 8
McKenzie grounded out to ss. 1 8

Barry - Top of 5th BAC BUB
Rossi grounded out to ss. 1 8
Shaw grounded out to 2b. 1 8
Gomez grounded out to 2b. 1 8

Belmont Abbey - Top of 6th BAC BUB
Breslin grounded out to p. 1 8
Waller struck out swinging. 1 8
McConnell struck out looking. 1 8

Barry - Top of 6th BAC BUB
Frezza singled to third base. 1 8
Keefe singled to right center; Frezza advanced to third. 1 8
Servidio grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Keefe out on the play; Frezza scored. 1 9
Pedrozo flied out to lf. 1 9

Belmont Abbey - Top of 7th BAC BUB
Riley to p for Milanes. 1 9
O'Brien pinch hit for Ronda. 1 9
O'Brien popped up to ss. 1 9
Atwell pinch hit for J. Vasquez. 1 9
Atwell singled to second base. 1 9
Ca. Vasquez doubled down the lf line, RBI; Atwell scored. 2 9
Swilley walked. 2 9
Castellanos reached on a fielder's choice; Swilley out at second 3b to 2b; Ca. Vasquez advanced to third. 2 9
McKenzie hit by pitch; Castellanos advanced to second. 2 9
Breslin flied out to cf. 2 9

Barry - Top of 7th BAC BUB
Sobol to c for McConnell. 2 9
Atwell to cf. 2 9
Y.Hernandez singled to shortstop. 2 9
Rodriguez singled through the left side; Y.Hernandez advanced to second. 2 9



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rossi reached on a fielding error by 3b; Rodriguez advanced to second; Y.Hernandez advanced to third. 2 9
Shaw reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Rossi out at second 2b to ss; Rodriguez advanced to third;
Y.Hernandez scored.

2 10

Gomez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Shaw out on the play. 2 10

Belmont Abbey - Top of 8th BAC BUB
Conver to p for Riley. 2 10
Delgado to lf for Keefe. 2 10
Waller grounded out to 3b. 2 10
Sobol flied out to cf. 2 10
O'Brien to dh. 2 10
O'Brien grounded out to ss. 2 10

Barry - Top of 8th BAC BUB
Jonas to p for Morton. 2 10
Frezza popped up to 3b. 2 10
Delgado singled through the right side. 2 10
Servidio homered to left field, 2 RBI; Delgado scored. 2 12
Pedrozo struck out looking. 2 12
Y.Hernandez flied out to cf. 2 12

Belmont Abbey - Top of 9th BAC BUB
Diez to 3b for Rodriguez. 2 12
Holmes to p for Conver. 2 12
Atwell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 12
Kassouf pinch hit for Ca. Vasquez. 2 12
Kassouf struck out swinging. 2 12
Huber pinch hit for Swilley. 2 12
Huber singled to right center. 2 12
Cochran pinch hit for Castellanos. 2 12
Cochran grounded out to 2b. 2 12

Barry - Top of 9th BAC BUB


